6

Abstract7

This study investigated the influence of creativity tendencies on post-retirement adjustment of8

public servants in Akwa Ibom State of Nigeria. Two hundred and ninety-nine (299) public9

servants, made up of two hundred and fourteen (214) males and eighty-five (85) females that10

resided in Akwa Ibom State were involved in the study. A 42 item questionnaire titled Retired11

Public Servants Opinion Questionnaire (RESPSOQ) was used to elicit information on the12

retired persons’ feelings on creative tendencies and their post-retirement satisfaction of health,13

[...]

Local Government Areas should handle this aspect of social service for retired persons. 1325

1© 2019 Global Journals

Dr. Nenty J. Nenty
Abstract-This study investigated the influence of creativity
tendencies on post-retirement adjustment of public servants in
Akwa Ibom State of Nigeria. Two hundred and ninety-nine
(299) public servants, made up of two hundred and fourteen
(214) males and eighty-five (85) females that resided in Akwa
Ibom State were involved in the study. A 42 item questionnaire
titled Retired Public Servants Opinion Questionnaire
(RESPSOQ) was used to elicit information on the retired
persons’ feelings on creative tendencies and their post-